
For public transport information 
phone 0871 200 22 33

7am – 8pm Mon to Fri 
8am – 8pm Sat, Sun & public holidays 
Calls cost 10p a minute plus network extras

This timetable is available online at 
www.tfgm.com

Bus

Operated by

Rosso

484

31 August 2014

Accrington 
Baxenden 
Rising Bridge 
Haslingden 
Helmshore 
Edenfield 
Stubbins 
Ramsbottom 
Walmersley 
Bury

From 31 August
484
Times changed

PO Box 429, Manchester, M60 1HX
©Transport for Greater Manchester  14-1291–G484–6000–0814

Easy access on all buses



Alternative format
To ask for leaflets to be sent to you, or to request 
large print, Braille or recorded information 
phone 0871 200 22 33 or visit www.tfgm.com

Easy access on buses
  Journeys run with low floor buses have no 
  steps at the entrance, making getting on 
  and off easier. Where shown, low floor 
buses have a ramp for access and a dedicated 
space for wheelchairs and pushchairs inside the 
bus. The bus operator will always try to provide 
easy access services where these services are 
scheduled to run.

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel, bus 
numbers and the days of the week. 
Main stops on the route are listed on the left.  
Where no time is shown against a particular stop, 
the bus does not stop there on that journey.  
Check any letters which are shown in the 
timetable against the key at the bottom of 
the page.

Where to find information about 
service changes
www.tfgm.com 
Bus station posters 
Leaflets from outlets.

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for 
use on their own buses. For travel on any 
service in the County, use System One tickets, 
including DaySaver. Travelshops provide tickets, 
information and journey planning advice on 
buses, trains and trams for work and pleasure.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in four figures. 
The first two are the hour and 
the last two are the minutes. 

0753 is 53 minutes past 7am 
1953 is 53 minutes past 7pm

Additional information

Printed on coated recycled paper made using 50% recycled fibre from
post consumer sources and 50% virgin fibre from sustainable forests.

Operator details
Rosso
Knowsley Park Way, Haslingden,
Rossendale, Lancashire, BB4 7RS
Telephone 01706 390 520
email: getintouch@rossobus.com

Travelshops
Bury Interchange 
Mon to Fri 7am to 5.30pm 
Saturday 8am to 5.30pm 
Sunday* Closed

*Including public holidays



Co
nt

ai
ns

 O
rd

na
nc

e 
Su

rv
ey

 d
at

a 
©

Cr
ow

n 
co

py
rig

ht
 a

nd
 d

at
ab

as
e 

rig
ht

 2
01

0 
©

01
00

02
26

10
 T

ra
ns

po
rt

 fo
r G

re
at

er
 M

an
ch

es
te

r 2
01

4
Tr

an
sp

or
t f

or
 G

re
at

er
 M

an
ch

es
te

r u
se

s 
re

as
on

ab
le

 e
nd

ea
vo

ur
s 

to
 c

he
ck

 th
e 

ac
cu

ra
cy

 o
f 

in
fo

rm
at

io
n 

pu
bl

is
he

d 
an

d 
to

 p
ub

lis
h 

ch
an

ge
s 

to
 in

fo
rm

at
io

n 
in

 a
 ti

m
el

y 
m

an
ne

r. 
In

 n
o 

ev
en

t w
ill

 T
ra

ns
po

rt
 fo

r G
re

at
er

 M
an

ch
es

te
r b

e 
lia

bl
e 

fo
r a

ny
 lo

ss
 th

at
 m

ay
 a

ris
e 

fr
om

 th
is

 
in

fo
rm

at
io

n 
be

in
g 

in
ac

cu
ra

te
.

Ac
cr

in
gt

on

Bu
ry

 In
te

rc
ha

ng
e

H
el

m
sh

or
e

H
as

lin
gd

en

Ri
si

ng
 B

rid
ge

Ba
xe

nd
en

Ac
cr

in
gt

on

Ed
en

fie
ld

St
ub

bi
ns

Ra
m

sb
ot

to
m

Tr
ai

ns
 to

 C
ol

ne
an

d 
H

al
ifa

x

Tr
ai

ns
 to

Bl
ac

kb
ur

n

Bolton St

El
iz

a
St

re
et

St
ub

bi
ns

 L
an

e
Ra

m
sb

ot
to

m
 L

an
e

Bu
ry

N
ew

Ro
ad

Br
id

ge
St

re
et

M
an

ch
es

te
r

Ro
ad

Ry
efi
el
d

Av
en

ue

G
re

go
ry

Fo
ld

Dale Stre
et

A56            
   A56

W
ar

ne
r

St
re

et

Ab
be

y
St

re
et

Ea
st

 L
an

cs
Ra

ilw
ay

 S
ta

ti
on

M
ar

ke
t

Pl
ac

e

Ea
st

La
nc

s
Ra

ilw
ay

St
at

io
n

W
al

m
er

sl
ey

Li
m

ef
ie

ld

Se
ed

fie
ld

Bu
ry

Tr
am

s 
to

M
an

ch
es

te
r

an
d 

Al
tr

in
ch

am

Be
ll

La
ne

Ro
ch

da
le

Ro
ad

Po
st

 O
ff

ic
e

48
4

D
er

by
 W

ay

An
go

ul
em

e 
W

ay

Whalley
RoadBury Road

Market
StreetBlackburn

Road

Burnley Road
Br

oa
dw

ay
 

Helmshore Road 

Blackburn
Road 

Manchester

Road 

Pe
el

St
re

et

M
an

ch
es

te
r

Ro
ad

 

W
al

m
er

sl
ey

Ro
ad

 

Bo
lto

n 
Ro

ad
N

or
th

4
8

4

Ke
y

 
 

Bu
s 

ro
ut

e
 

 
Tr

ai
n 

lin
e

 
 

Tr
am

 li
ne

 
 

D
ire

ct
io

n 
of

 tr
av

el
 

 
Bu

s 
st

at
io

n/
co

nn
ec

ti
on

 p
oi

nt
 

 
Tr

ai
n 

st
at

io
n

 
 

M
et

ro
lin

k 
st

op
 

 
Te

rm
in

us
48

4



Accrington — Haslingden — Ramsbottom — Bury       484

Mondays to Fridays
 W W W  W W W W W W W W       
Accrington, Peel Street  0840 0910  1410 1440 1510 1610 1710 1740 1810 1840       
Rising Bridge  0848 0918 and 1418 1448 1518 1618 1718 1748 1818 1848       
Haslingden, Manchester Road 0657 0857 0927 every 1427 1457 1527 1627 1727 1757 1827 1857       
Gregory Fold 0701 0901 0931 30 1431 1501 1531 1631 1731 1801 1831 1901       
Edenfield, Rostron Arms 0710 0910 0940 mins 1440 1510 1540 1640 1740 a a a       
Ramsbottom, Market Place 0717 0917 0947 until 1447 1517 1547 1647 1747          
Walmersley, Post Office 0725 0925 0955  1455  1555 1655 1755          
Bury, Interchange 0737 0937 1007  1507  1607 1707 1807          

Saturdays
 W W W W  W W W W W         
Accrington, Peel Street   0910 0940  1610 1640 1710 1740 1810         
Rising Bridge   0918 0948 and 1618 1648 1718 1748 1818         
Haslingden, Manchester Road  0857 0927 0957 every 1627 1657 1727 1757 1827         
Gregory Fold b 0901 0931 1001 30 1631 1701 1731 1801 1831         
Edenfield, Rostron Arms 0840 0910 0940 1010 mins 1640 a a a a         
Ramsbottom, Market Place 0847 0917 0947 1017 until 1647             
Walmersley, Post Office 0853 0923 0953 1023  1653             
Bury, Interchange 0907 0937 1007 1037  1707             

Bus 484 does not run on Sundays or public holidays
a – Continues to Broadway/Knowsley Road
b – Starts from Broadway/Knowsley Road at 0836
W– Easy access bus. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for details               
     
Summer times: Between mid July and early September, some timetables will be different, check www.tfgm.com/info or Traveline for details



Bury — Ramsbottom — Haslingden — Accrington 484

Mondays to Fridays
 W W W W  W W W W W W W W      
        c           
Bury, Interchange  0905 0935 1005  1405 1505 1547 1608 1635 1705 1735 1805      
Walmersley, Post Office  0915 0945 1015 and 1415 1515 1557 1618 1645 1715 1745 1815      
Ramsbottom, Market Place  0926 0956 1026 every 1426 1526 1608 1629 1656 1726 1756 1826      
Edenfield, Rostron Arms  0933 1003 1033 30 1433 1533 1615 1636 1703 1733 1803 1833      
Gregory Fold 0911 0941 1011 1041 mins 1441 1541 1623 1644 1711 1741 1811 1841      
Haslingden, Health Centre 0918 0948 1018 1048 until 1448 1548 1630 1651 1718 1748 1818 1848      
Baxenden Station 0927 0957 1027 1057  1457 1557 1639 1700 1727 1757 1827       
Accrington, Peel Street 0936 1006 1036 1106  1506 1606 1648 1709 1736 1806 1836       

Saturdays
 W W W W W  W W W          
Bury, Interchange    0905 0935  1705 1735 1805          
Walmersley, Post Office    0915 0945 and 1715 1745 1815          
Ramsbottom, Market Place    0926 0956 every 1726 1756 1826          
Edenfield, Rostron Arms d d d 0933 1003 30 1733 1803 1833          
Gregory Fold 0741 0841 0911 0941 1011 mins 1741 1811 1841          
Haslingden, Health Centre 0749 0849 0919 0949 1019 until 1749 1819 1849          
Baxenden Station 0757 0857 0927 0957 1027  1757 1827           
Accrington, Peel Street 0806 0906 0936 1006 1036  1806 1836           

Bus 484 does not run on Sundays or public holidays
c – Starts from Tottington, Market Street/Booth Street on schooldays at 1528
d – Starts from Broadway/Knowsley Road 3 minutes earlier
W– Easy access bus. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for details

Summer times: Between mid July and early September, some timetables will be different, check www.tfgm.com/info or Traveline for details


